(iv)	 property investment;
	 (v)	 franchise; and
	 (vi)	 overseas investment

150 POH KONG HOLDINGS BERHAD (586139-K)

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
NOTES TO THE

35.	SIGNIFICANT  EVENTS DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR (cont’d)

	 The internal reorganisation will ultimately result in winding up of the non-key/dormant subsidiaries, and the acquisition of all the
retail business which are currently held under 36 subsidiary companies by PKJ which will be the sole entity managing all the retail
outlets.

	 On 1st May 2013, the Group had embarked on a third batch group wide internal reorganisation exercise, which relates to the
consolidation of business by PKJ of 11 subsidiary companies from retail business.

36.	COMPARATIVE  FIGURES

(a)	 Certain comparative figures have been reclassified in order to conform with the presentation in the current financial year
presentation.

	 Accordingly, the financial statements for the financial year ended 31st July 2012 and 31st July 2011 have been restated to
reflect these reclassification. The effects of these adjustments are as follows.

As previously
stated Reclassification As restated

Company RM RM RM

Statement of Financial Position

31.7.2012
Current assets
Trade receivables 4,448,544 801,062 5,249,606
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments 2,648,440 (11,836) 2,636,604
Amount due by subsidiaries 196,074,272 50,360,358 246,434,630
Dividend receivable 20,707,000 (20,707,000) -

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals 11,333,948 (862,821) 10,471,127
Amount due to subsidiaries 17,408,388 31,305,405 48,713,793

1.8.2011
Current assets
Trade receivables 4,608,384 6,017,677 10,626,061
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments 247,612 (11,739) 235,873
Amount due by subsidiaries 139,597,152 15,273,277 154,870,429
Dividend receivable 15,938,000 (15,938,000) -

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals 6,681,772 9,670,944 16,352,716
Amount due to subsidiaries 10,580,543 (4,329,729) 6,250,814

(b)	 The comparative figures of the Group and of the Company for the financial year ended 31st July 2012 have been audited by
another firm of chartered accountants other than Messrs Baker Tilly Monteiro Heng.

151ANNUAL REPORT 2013

On 25th March 2010, Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad (“Bursa Malaysia”) issued a directive to all listed issuers pursuant to
Paragraphs 2.06 and 2.23 of Bursa Malaysia Main Market Listing Requirements. The directive requires all listed issuers to disclose
the breakdown of the unappropriated profits or accumulated losses as at the end of the reporting period, into realised and unrealised